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the Ratnagiri Museum I do not have the details because the question is gemeral. If the hon, Member insists on having details about the Ratnagiri Museum, I will be able to give him if he gives separate notice.

SHRI B. C. PATTANAYAK: He has already asked. Why don’t you put it on the Table of the House when it is available?
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Routing of advertisements throogh 2 pri-
vato agency by Visakhapatmam part
Authoritles

*182. SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA:
Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Visakhapatnam Part authorities have been routing all their advertisements through a private agency, namely, Kiran Advertisers (P) Ltd., Visakhapatnam; and

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor and since when this is being done?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING AND

"SVHH VAVIA "M I¥HS) 1HOJSNVYJ,
KARA REDDY): (a) Yes, Sir. Wvar.

(b) 1t helpg the Port in timely 1elease of advertisements at no extra cost and that also at the annual contract rateg offered by news media. This arrangement is continuing since 1979.

SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: Mr. Deputy Chairman, I would like to know from the bon. Minister whether it is the policy of the Government of India to route all their advertisementy through their own agency, the DAVP and wheather the Vi~ -
khapatnam Port Trust Authority Nas sought permission of the Government of -
India for devialing from this policy?
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SHRI K, VIJAYA  BHASKARA;
REDDY: Sir, the Public Undertakings

Committee in 1969 recommended that the public undertakings should be allowed o project themselves in a better way through private agencics. That has been accepted by the Government of India in 1969. Thege institutions were permitted to give advertisements through private agencies. There is no need for the Visakhapatnam people to come and ask for permission. This is a gemeral order for all the public undertakings.

SHRI INDRADEEP $SINHA: Now, the answer giveri by the hon. Minister raises more questions that not only the Visakhapatmam Port Trust Authority but all other state sector undertakings have been fper-
mitted to route theivr advertisements through private agencies. Now what is the basis for the Government to come to the conclusion that private agencies are better equipped?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: The Public Undertakings Committee has recommended it, ; )

SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: How hasg the Government come to the conclusion that private agencieq are better equipped?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: It is the recommendation of the Parliamentary Com.-
mittee. Now you ask why the Parlixmen-
tary recommended that,

SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: The Government ig not bound to accept all ihe recommendations.

MR, DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Now vou say that the Government ig not bound to accept,

SHRI INDRADEEPF SINHA:. So many recommendations the Government has not accepted. Has the Government come 10 the conclusion that private advertising ng-
encies are more efficient than the DAVP?
If that ig the basis of the decision, then, does the Government propose either to
. improve the standard of efficiency of the DAVP or to gdisband the DAVP or reform he DAVP?
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to Questions 6

SHRI K. VIIAYA BHASKARA
REDDY: Sir the Committee on Public Undertakings in its 47th Report recommended that the public undertakings should pay due attention to institutional publicity to project a better image of their services they are rendering to the public That the Government has accepted and it has allowed it, It does not mean that there are some difficulties in going through the DAVP. Even now certain public undertakings go through public agencies, some for their own convenience have gone through them. It does not mean that the Government agencies are not good. It only means that if a particular company feels that going through a private agency is better, it is going through that.

SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: Mr. Deputy Chairman, he has not, answered my question. My specific question is whether the Government has come to the conclusion that private advertising agencies are more efficient than the DAVP, and if that is the_ conclusion. ...

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You take into consideration the recommendations of the Committee. It is not the Government alone. The Parliamentary Committee has recommended that. He is basing his judgement on that recommendation.

SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: Now the Government has accepted it. The Commitee does not come here, What is the basis of the Government’s acceptance?

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: The Committee’s recommendation,

SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: No,

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: The Committee’s recommendation,

SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: They do not always accept them.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: That is a different matter,

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: Why are you worried now?
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"SHRI INDRADEEP 'SINHA: I am, worried. What will happen to the DAVP if all the advertisements go to private agencies? o

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Ii there argp the Committee’s recommendations, wanat can they do? First you read the Report.

SHRI VITHALBHAI MOTIRAM
PATEL: The Public Undertakings Commiftee may not be aware that there is a lot of corruption going on in the private agencies,

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You rais¢
a dissugsion on the Committee’s Repor!.
That will be better. You give notice for ralsing a discussion,

SHRI VITHALBHAI MOTIRAM
PATEL: It may have recommended but it may not be aware of what is going on in the private agencies. I can give you examples. ....

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: He cannot reply for the Committee.

SHRI VITHALBHAI  MOTIRAM
PATEL: I am asking a specific question. T, ean give you examples, The Port Trust of Bombay was giving advertisements through a recognised agency. Now they have given it to an unrecognised agency, which is not correct. They should not give it to unrecognised agencies.

SHRI K. VIJAYA BHASKARA RED-
DY: Sir, while choosing these agen:ies at VPT they have certain criteria which have to be followed. The two criteria which are kept in mind while choosing the agency for routing their advertisements are the agency should be accredited to DAVP and the agency should be a member of the TENS, so that they do not bother every, day for payments. And these conditions have been satisfied.

SHRI U. R. KRISHNAN: How many ports in India have come forward to give advertisements through private parties?
And apart from Kiran Advertisers. ..

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: That do¢s rol arise out of this question. He cannot

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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reply for advertissments of other mporte.
You canrot widen the scope of the question,

L Y T

SHRI U. R, KRISHNAN: I am not widening the scope of the question, I am coming to the point. Apart from Kiren Advertisers, I would like to know wheiber all other private agencies can come f{Orward t0 get advertisements from the Visakhapatnam Port, And what is the comnis-
sion so far given to Kiran Advertisers?

SHRI K. VIJAYA BHASKARA RED-
DY. Sir, Kiran Advertisers were the only advertisers accredited to the DAVP. There is another firm recently accredited to DAVP. After they become member of IENS. they can be considered. As of to-
cay, there is one company and it has been doing it.

SHRI U. R. KRISHNAN: What i, the Commission given? (Interruptions)

SHRI K. VIUAYA BHASKARA
REDDY :The procedure for routing of advertisements varics fiom pert to port.
In Madras, it is done by the Public Relations Officer, In Cochin and Tuticorin, it is through agencies. In Bombay, it is throngh the PRO. There are different method followed by different people. This question is meant only for Visakhapatnam.
1f you give notite for other ports. ...

SHRI U. R. KRISHNAN: You ars giving advertisements through Kiran Advertisers. What js the commision so fur given to them at Visakhapatnam?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: What is the commission paid so far?

SHRI K. VIJAYA  BHASKARA
REDDY: There is no question of paying commission to these . people. We pay only advertisement charges to the papers and they get commission from those people.
The value of press advertisements released' by the agemcy on behalf of the Visakhapatnam Port Trust during the last three years has been as. follows: 1979-80
Rs. 5,53,031, this is cost of advertisements, not the agencys charges; 1980-81
Rs. 3.90,268, and 1981-82 "Rs. 4,17,203.
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SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN: Mr.
Deputy Chairman, over the years, the scope of the public sector has been expanded considerably. Now a number of public sector organisations and authorities do a lot of advertising. A lot of Government expenditure is involved. Now such service organisations have been created by the Government itself in many sectors. I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether the Government would consider establishing an advertising agency in the public sector itself to cater to the needs of all public sector undertakings.

SHRI X. VIFJAYA BHASKARA,
REDDY: Sir, as of today there is no proposal like that. About the future, I cannot say. -

R PR O

-

SHRI V. GOPALSAMY: I would like to know from the hon. Minister as to how long Kiran Advertisers are in this business and what their authorised capital is.

SHRI K. VIJAYA  BHASKARA|
REPDY: Sir, 1 do not know about their authorised capital, but this firm was registered in 1963. It was set up in 1963 as a family concern and it became a private limited concern in 1971.
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SHRI K. VIIAYA  BHASKARA,
REDDY: They have chosen this because it has got a branch in Vizag. Except that, till now we have not got any complaint.
We will look into the aspect which my honourable friends _hase suggested.

SHRI J. K. JAIN: Hew much total amount has the [Visakhapatnam port spent on the publicity material?

SHR1 K. VIJAYA  BHASKA;
REDDY: That is what I told you.

SHRI J. K. JAIN: That‘ is on adver-Lisernents. What about publicity material?

SHRI K. VIJAYA  BHASKARA

REDDY: I do not have the figures. I need notice.

SHRI J. K. JAIN: Notice is not required. A separate notice is not required because it is covered in the question,

SHRI K. VIJAYA  BHASKARA
REDDY: No, it is not covered.

SHRU J. K. JAIN: How much payment has Visakhapatnam Port made to this advertising agency?
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SHRI K. VIJAYA BHASKARA
REDDY: This company has not been paid any commission by V.P.T. It has been paid by the papers.

SHRI J. K. JAIN: He has not tried to understand my question. I am nol asking about the commission paid to the advertising agency. 1 know and everybody knows that commission is paid by the newspapers. I want to know how much total payment has been made to Kiran advertising company, whether payment for advertissment or for publicity material, by the Visakhapatnam Port.

SHRI K. VIJAYA BHASKARA
REDDY: I need notice.

PROF. SOURENDRA BHATTACHAR-
JEE: Whether the Minister represented the recommendations of the Public Undertakings Committee, it has created some confusion in my mind, I want to know whether the recommendation was
<hat public undertakings should compulsorily advertise through private advertis-

: agencies....

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Why
< consult the report? Why ask the inister? No, no; the report is laid on
+ Table of the House.

PROF. SOURENDRA BHATTACHAR-
JEE: The Minister has cited this in suppoit of the action of the Visakhapatnam Port authorities. He has clearly said since the Government accepted the recommendations'~—Government meaning his Department also. I want to know whether the Port was permitted in the circumstances to advertise through private agencies whereas the gemeral principle is to advertise through the DAVP. That |is
one. Secondly, please refer to the question of accreditation to DAVP. I want to know whether under this accreditation only accredited private advertisers are allowed to be utilised by the Port Trust authorities.

~ SHRI K. VIJAYA BHASKARA
REDDY: From 1979 VPT are using the facility, that they are permitted to 80 through the accredited advertising agency.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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Selection of sportsmen at a yoong age

*183. SHRI LADLI MOHAN NIGAM:
Will the Minister of SPORTS be pleased fo state:

(a) whether Governmen; are aware that sportsmen, and atheletes are selected at a very young age of eight or ten, in the Western/Socialist countrics and ate given intensive training at State expense;

(b) whether Government are also aware that dug to economic factors, talented sportsmen in the countty are not abls to devote their time and energy to the games;
and

(c) if so, what steps are proposed to be, taken to select sportmen and athletes at a young age and to train them gt State expense to enable them to come up to International standards?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS, SPORTS AND WORKS
AND HOUSING (SHR( BUTA SINGH):
(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

L

Statement

The Government are aware that in many countries sportsmen and athletes are selected and (rained at a young age, in some cases at State expenbe. Government are olso aware that often many talented sportsmen in the country are not able to devote adequate time 10 sports due to financial and other reasons,

2. Even though sporis is a State subjsct, the Central Government with a view to supplementing efforts of the State Governments have in operation a number of schemes aimed at selection of sportsmen und athletes at a young age and their training, The following schemes may be mentioned in this coatext:—

(i) Central scholarships numbering 800 for State level talent and 400 scholarships for national leve] talent are made available each year to school students sponsored by the State Governments. The valug of these scholarships is Rs, 600 and Rs. 900 respectively.
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